
REPLACEMENT PARTS LIST

U-CROWN SYSTEM

OUTDOOR UNIT

GXH18(5.2)KSK4DH

ITEM # COMPONENT

1 FRONT GRILL

2 FRONT PANEL ASSY

3 FRONT SIDE PLATE
SUB-ASSY

4 CHASSIS SUB-ASSY

5 ELECTRICAL HEATER 
(CHASSIS)

6 COMPRESSOR AND 
FITTINGS

7 4-WAY VALVE ASSY

8 ELECTRONIC EXPANSION 
VALVE ASSY

9 RIGHT SIDE PLATE

10 VALVE SUPPORT
SUB-ASSY

11 VALVE COVER

12 CUT OFF VALVE

13 CUT OFF VALVE
SUB-ASSY

14 BIG HANDLE

15 MAGNET COIL

16 TEMPERATURE SENSOR

17 CONDENSER ASSY

18 REACTOR

19 TOP COVER SUB-ASSY

20 CONDENSER SUPPORT 
PLATE

21 MOTOR SUPPORT ASSY

22 LEFT SIDE PLATE

23 LEFT HANDLE

24 BRUSHLESS DC MOTOR

25 CLAPBOARD SUB-ASSY

26 AXIAL FLOW FAN

27 ELECTRIC BOX ASSY

28 TERMINAL BOARD

29 TERMINAL BOARD 
SUPPORT SUB-ASSY

30 RADIATOR

31 MAIN BOARD

32 ELECTRIC BOX COVER



GXH18(5.2)KSK4DH

PART DESCRIPTION PART CODE NORTEK PART NUMBER

1 Front Grill 016004060005 1003126

2 Front Panel Assy 0153501405 1025080

3 Front Side Plate Sub-Assy 01303249P 1032472

4 Chassis Sub-Assy 02803315P 1041675

5 Electrical Heater (Chassis) 7651000411 1032521

6 Compressor and Fittings 00105251 1025124

7 4-Way Valve Assy (Reversing Valve Assy) 030152000081 1041677

8 Electronic Expansion Valve Assy (EEV Assy) 03017400017 1041678

9 Right Side Plate 0130504402P 1032354

10 Valve Support Sub-Assy 0170506101P 1041679

11 Valve Cover 22245003 1041680

12 Cut off Valve  5/8 0713517901 1041681

13 Cut off Valve Sub-Assy 1/4 07133934 1041682

14 Big Handle 02115005 1028753

15 Magnet Coil (Reversing Valve Coil) 4300040045 1014099

16
Temperature Sensor 20KT/15KS/50KT-XARP-06V-
1200/800/600mm

3900030901 1008287

17 Condenser Coil Assy 01100200326 1041683

18 Reactor 43130024 1031684

19 Top Cover Sub-Assy 000051000026 1045134

20 Condenser Support Plate 01175092 1028784

21 Motor Support Assy 017012000017 1045133

22 Left Side Plate 01305043P 1032363

23 Left Handle — —

24 Brushless DC Motor 15010400000102 1025125

25 Clapboard Sub-Assy 01235091 1041688

26 Axial Flow Fan (Blade) 10335013 1025126

27 Electric Box Assy 10000100222 1041689

28 Terminal Block 42200006001401 1045132

29 Terminal Board Support Sub-Assy 01715016 1041690

30 Radiator 49015215 1032362

31 Main Board 30138000652 1041692
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GXH18(5.2)KSK4DH

PART DESCRIPTION PART CODE NORTEK PART NUMBER

32 Electric Box Cover 20125002 1041693

33 Silencer (Not Shown) 07245007 1044619

34 Silencer (Not Shown) 07245012 1032677

35 Strainer (Not Shown) 07216221 1032616

36 Strainer (Not Shown) 0721304401 1032675

37 Inductance (Not Shown) 43120006 1025129

38 Relay (Not Shown) 44020399 1045131

39 Relay (JZC-32F-012-H) (Not Shown) 44020345 1045130

40 Fuse (T3.15AH250V) (Not Shown) 46010030 1045129

41 Rectifier (25A/800V) (Not Shown) 46010609 1045107

42 Rectifier (800V 1.5A) (Not Shown) 46010614 1045128

43 Magnet Coil (Not Shown) 4304000415 1045127

44 Magnetic Ring (Not Shown) 49010109 1025139

45 Rear Grill (Not Shown) 01475013 1032365

46 Drainage Hole Cap (Not Shown) 7671301802 1032782

47 Drainage Joint (Not Shown) 06123401 1008701

48
Compressor Overload Protector (External) (HPC 115/95) 
(Not Shown)

00183051 1032779

49
Compressor Overload Protector (External) (KSD115°) 
(Not Shown)

00183032 1032780

50
Temperature Sensor (20KT-JST-XARP-03V-650mm) 
(Not Shown)

39000072 1045126


